
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025604-2024 

Contract

Multidisciplinary Design Team for The Vine 2023

Peterborough City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025604

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029a14  

Published 13 August 2024, 12:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Peterborough City Council

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Mr Christian Menendez

Email

christian.menendez@peterborough.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1733

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025604-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025604-2024
mailto:christian.menendez@peterborough.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH11 - Peterborough

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities

Buyer's address

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Multidisciplinary Design Team for The Vine 2023

Reference number

DN694267

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities
https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities


Page 3 to 8

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Agreement for multidisciplinary design services for The Vine in Peterborough Central Library.
via further competition through CCS Framework RM6165 - Construction Professional
Services - Lot 1: Built Environment.

ACUA Reference: CPS -1-28948-2023

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Multidisciplinary Design Team - Central Library Only

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71200000 - Architectural and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH11 - Peterborough



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Agreement for multidisciplinary design services for The Vine in Peterborough Central Library.
via further competition through CCS Framework RM6165 - Construction Professional
Services - Lot 1: Built Environment.

ACUA Reference: CPS -1-28948-2023

With funding from DLUHC’s Towns Fund programme Peterborough City Council (PCC) will
be developing ‘The Vine’, a new financially self-sustaining library, learning, cultural and
commercial offer across two sites in Peterborough City Centre by 2026. This procurement is
for a multidisciplinary design team (MDDT) to advance 'The Vine’ project for the Central
Library only across the RIBA plan of work stages 1-6.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Total Contract Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Multidisciplinary Design Team - Central Library & Goods Shed

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71200000 - Architectural and related services



Page 5 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH11 - Peterborough

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Agreement for multidisciplinary design services for The Vine in Peterborough Central Library.
via further competition through CCS Framework RM6165 - Construction Professional
Services - Lot 1: Built Environment.

ACUA Reference: CPS -1-28948-2023

With funding from DLUHC’s Towns Fund programme Peterborough City Council (PCC) will
be developing ‘The Vine’, a new financially self-sustaining library, learning, cultural and
commercial offer across two sites in Peterborough City Centre by 2026. This procurement is
for a multidisciplinary design team (MDDT) to advance 'The Vine’ project for the Central
Library and Goods Shed across the RIBA plan of work stages 1-6.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Total Contract Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004771

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN694267

Lot No

1

Title

Multidisciplinary Design Team for The Vine 2023 - Lot 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 April 2024

/Notice/004771-2021


Page 7 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pick Everard

Halford House, Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1HA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH11 - Peterborough

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £495,996



Page 8 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Multidisciplinary Design Team for The Vine 2023 - Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Peterborough City Council

Peterborough

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T05:14:45+0100
	TCPDF




